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Similar s.16 Applications for Temporary Private/Public Vehicle Park
within/partly within the “AGR” in the vicinity of the Application Site,

in the Ta Kwu Ling Area in the Past Five Years

Approved Applications

Application N Uses/ Development Date of
pplication No. P Consideration
Proposed Temporary Private Vehicle Park (Excluding Container
A/NE-TKL/747 \ehicles) for a Period of Three Years and 19.7.2024
Associated Filling of Land
Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Public Vehicle
AINE-LYT/749* Park for Private Cars and Light Goods \ehicles 25.6.2021
for a Period of 3 Years
Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park for Private Cars and 10.9.2021
A/NE-LYT/741 Medium Goods Vehicles and Warehouse for Storage of (revoked on
Construction Materials for a Period of 3 Years 10.6.2023
Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Public \ehicle
AINE-LYT/827* Park (Private Cars and Light Goods Vehicles) 19.7.2024
for a Period of 3 Years

Remarks

# . Application Nos. A/NE-LYT/749 and A/NE-LYT/827 involve the same site.



Rejected Application

Date of Approval
Consideration | Conditions

Application No. Uses/ Development

Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park for a
AINE-TKL/646 | 0P porary 6.11.2020 R1,R2
Period of 3 Years

Rejection Reasons:

R1 The proposed development was not in line with the planning intention of the
"Agriculture” zone, which was primarily to retain and safeguard good quality
agricultural land/farm/fish ponds for agricultural purposes and to retain fallow arable
land with good potential for rehabilitation for cultivation and other agricultural purposes.
There was no strong planning justification in the submission for a departure from such

planning intention, even on a temporary basis.

R2 The applicant failed to demonstrate that the proposed development would not have

caused adverse traffic impact on the surrounding areas.
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Government Departments’ General Comments

Land Administration

Comments of the District Lands Officer/North, Lands Department (DLO/N, LandsD):

no objection to the application;

the application site (the Site) comprises Old Schedule Agricultural Lot held under the
Block Government Lease which contains the restriction that no structures are allowed to
be erected without the prior approval of Government. No right of access via
Government land is granted to the Site; and

it is noted that the Site is already being used for the uses under application and no structure
is proposed in the application.

Traffic

Comments of the Commissioner for Transport (C for T):

no comment on the application;

taking into account the public comment regarding concerns about vehicles travelling
across the nearby existing bus stop to the Site, approval conditions for the implementation
and maintenance of traffic management measures as proposed by the applicants shall be
imposed; and

the vehicular access between the Site and Sha Tau Kok Road is not managed by the
Transport Department (TD). The applicants should seek comment from the responsible

party;

Comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories East, Highways Department
(CHE/NTE, HyD):

the proposed access arrangement of the Site should be commented and approved by TD;
and

adequate drainage measures shall be provided to prevent surface water running from the
Site to the nearby public road and drains.

Drainage

Comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services Department (CE/MN,
DSD):

no objection to the application from the public drainage viewpoint;

should the application be approved, approval conditions should be included to request the
applicants to submit and implement a drainage proposal for the Site to ensure that it will
not cause adverse drainage impact on the adjacent areas. The drainage system should
be properly maintained at all times during the planning approval period and rectify if they
are found inadequate/ineffective during operation; and

the Site is in an area where public sewerage connection is available.



4.  FEire Safety
Comments of the Director of Fire Services (D of FS):

o no objection in principle to the proposal subject to fire service installations and water
supplies for firefighting being provided to his satisfaction.

5. Landscape

Comments of the Chief Town Planner/Urban Design and Landscape, Planning Department
(CTP/UD&L, PlanD):

o no objection to the application from the landscape planning perspective;

o based on the aerial photo of 2023, the Site is located in an area of miscellaneous rural
fringe landscape character comprising village houses, farmlands, vegetated areas, open
storages and clusters of trees. The proposed use is not incompatible with the
surrounding landscape character. According to the site photos taken on 27.10.2023 and
23.8.2024, the Site is vacant and hard paved with no sensitive landscape resources. A
tree is observe at the periphery of the Site. Significant adverse impact on existing
landscape resources within the Site arising from the proposed use is not anticipated.

6. Environment
Comments of the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP):
o no objection to the application from the environmental planning perspective;

o no environmental complaint against the Site has been received over the past three years.

7. Other Departments

The following government departments have no objection to/no comments on the application:
(@) Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department (CE/C, WSD);

(b) Project Manager (North), Civil Engineering and Development Department (PM(N),
CEDD); and

(c) District Officer (North), Home Affairs Department (DO(N), HAD).

AINE-TKL/772A
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Recommended Advisory Clauses

to note the comments of the District Lands Officer/North, Lands Department (DLO/N, LandsD)
that the application site (the Site) comprises Old Schedule Agricultural Lots held under the
Block Government Lease which contains the restriction that no structures are allowed to be
erected without the prior approval of the Government. No right of access via Government
land (GL) is granted to the Site;

to note the comments of the Commissioner for Transport (C for T) that the vehicular access
between the Site and Sha Tau Kok Road is not managed by the Transport Department (TD).
The applicants should seek comment from the responsible party;

to note the comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories East, Highways
Department (CHE/NTE, HyD) that:

(i)  the proposed access arrangement of the Site should be commented and approved by TD;
and

(i) adequate drainage measures shall be provided to prevent surface water running from the
Site to the nearby public road and drains;

to note the comments of the Chief Town Planner/Urban Design & Landscape, Planning
Department (CTP/UD&L, PlanD) that approval of the application does not imply approval of
tree works, such as pruning, transplanting and felling. The applicants are reminded to seek
approval for any proposed tree works from relevant authority prior to commencement of the
works;

to note the comments of Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services Department
(CE/MN, DSD) that:

()  the drainage system should be rectified if they are found inadequate/ineffective during
operation;

(i)  the applicants should construct and maintain the proposed drainage works whether within
or outside the lot boundary by lot owner at their own expense. No water should be
discharged to Sha Tau Kok Road; and

(iii) the Site is in an area where public sewerage connection is available. The Environmental
Protection Department should be consulted regarding the sewage impact assessment and
sewage treatment/disposal facilities for the proposed use;

to note the comments of the Director of Fire Services (D of FS) that:

() in consideration of the design/nature of the proposal, fire service installations (FSIs) are
anticipated to be required. The applicants are advised to submit relevant layout plans
incorporated with the proposed FSls to his department for approval. In addition, the
applicants should also be advised on the following point;

- the layout plans should be drawn to scale and depicted with dimensions and nature
of occupancy;

- the location of where the proposed FSI to be installed should be clearly marked on
the layout plans;
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(i) if any proposed structures are required to comply with the Buildings Ordinance (BO)
(Cap. 123), detailed fire service requirements will be formulated upon receipt of formal
submission of general building plans; and

(i) if there is electric vehicle charging station involved, the applicants are reminded to make
reference to the “Requirements for the Fireman’s Emergency Switch” issued by his
department at Appendix 1Va;

(g) to note the comments of the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP) that:

()  the latest “Code of Practice on Handling the Environmental Aspects of Temporary Uses
and Open Storage Sites” issued by EPD should be followed to minimise potential
environmental nuisance to the surrounding area;

(i) adequate supporting infrastructure/facilities for proper collection, treatment and disposal
of waste/wastewater generated from the proposed use should be provided. If septic tank
and soakaway system will be used in case of unavailability of public sewer, its design and
construction shall follow the requirements of EPD’s Practice Note for Professional Person
(ProPECC) PN 1/23 “Drainage Plans subject to Comment by the Environmental
Protection Department” including percolation test and are duly certified by an Authorised
Person; and

(iii) it is the obligation of the applicant to meet the statutory requirements under relevant
pollution control ordinances;

(h) to note the comments of the Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department (CE/C,
WSD) that:

(i)  existing water mains inside the Site as shown on the plan (Appendix 1Vb) may be affected.
The applicants are required to either divert or protect the water mains found on site;

(i)  if diversion is required, existing water mains inside the site areas are needed to be diverted
outside the site boundary of the Site to lie in GL. A strip of land of minimum 1.5 m in
width should be provided for the diversion of existing water mains. The cost of diversion
of existing water mains upon request will have to be borne by the applicants and the
applicants shall submit all the relevant proposal to WSD for consideration and agreement
before the works commence;

(iii) if the diversion is not required, the following conditions shall apply:

- existing water mains are affected as indicated on the site plan and no development
which requires resiting of water mains will be allowed;

- details of site formation works shall be submitted to the Director of Water Supplies
(DWS) for approval prior to commencement of works;

- no structures shall be built or materials stored within 1.5 m from the centre line(s) of
water main(s) shown on the plan.  Free access shall be made available at all times for
staff of the DWS or their contractor to carry out construction, inspection, operation,
maintenance and repair works;

- no trees or shrubs with penetrating roots may be planted within the Water Works
Reserve or in the vicinity of the water main(s) shown on the plan. No change of
existing site condition may be undertaken within the aforesaid area without the prior
agreement of DWS. Rigid root barriers may be required if the clear distance between

A/NE-TKL/772A
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the proposed tree and the pipe is 2.5 mor less, and the barrier must extend below the
invert level of the pipie;

no planting or obstruction of any kind except turfing shall be permitted within the
space of 1.5 m around the cover of any valve or within a distance of 1 m from any
hydrant outlet; and

tree planting may be prohibited in the event that the DWS considers that there is any
likelihood of damage being caused to water mains.
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. Appendix

Reqguirements for the Fireman’s Emergency Switch

A fireman’s emergency switch conforming EMSD’s Code of Practice
shall be provided to cut off the power supply of all EV charging facilities
within the car parking facilities.

The switch shall be situated in a conspicuous position, yet out of reach of

‘the public in general. Thus, switch(es) provided at vehicle entrance(s)
shall be positioned no more than 3m but not less than 2.5 from ground
level. Where more than one fireman’s emergency switch is installed on
any one building, such switches shall be clearly marked to distinguish
one from another.

In case the switch is installed at a location other than the vehicle entrance,
notice plate(s) shall be provided at conspicuous location(s) of vehicle
entrance(s) acceptable to the Director of Fire Services to indicate the
location of fireman’s emergency switch.

The ‘ON’ and ‘OFF’ position of the fireman’s emergency switch shall be
conventional (i.e. push upward — ‘OFF’; push downward — ‘ON’) and
clearly indicated by lettering legible to a person standing on the ground
at the intended sife.

The switch is to be affixed on a board approximately 300 mm long by
250 mm wide, which is painted white and edged with a 50 mm red
border. The inscription ‘EV CHARGING FACILITIES - FIREMAN’S
SWITCH’ in English is to be painted on the top and ‘“EBHE ST}
- P EEIREE  in Chinese at the bottom of the board in black. The
switch is to be positioned in the middle of the board.

Ref, number and date should be quoted in reference to this letter

LAERAGEHHIIERMEBE M
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NOTES: 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. PART COPY OF FRESH WATER MAINS RECORD PLAN(S)
2. ALLLEVELS ARE IN METRES ABOVE PRINCIPAL DATUM.
3. INFORMATION ON ALIGNMENT OF MAINS IS OF INDICATIVE SUBJECT SITE
VALUE ONLY. WHERE POSITIONAL ACCURACY MAY BE OF m W SW-4B
IMPORTANCE, DETAILS SHOULD BE SITE CHECKED. . -
FOR MAINS RECORDS SIGN CONVENTIONS AND DESIGNATIONS 67880/3
SEE SKETCH NO. 3988. PRIVATE LOT
NO EXISTING SALT WATER MAINS IN THE VICINITY OF THE SITE. BOUNDARY FILE REF: (9) IN WSD/M/SP 3051/437/2428/14 PT.1
NO PROPOSED WATER MAINS IN THE VICINITY OF THE SITE. (FOR REF. ONLY)
NO EXISTING WSD CABLE IN THE VICNITY OF THE SITE. ’
NO PROPOSED WSD CABLE IN THE VICNITY OF THE SITE. [ ] REF. CODE: 35W24M|  SHEET 1 OF 1 SCALE 1:1000

THE SITE IS NOT WITHIN WSD GATHERING GROUNDS.
‘S’ K B B
Water Supplies Department

NO WSD SLOPES ARE AFFECTED IN THE VICINITY OF THE SITE.
© The Government of the Hong Kong SAR, Map reproduced with permission of the Director of Lands
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ﬁ%"m’ﬁﬂ%&%%

w JHESRENE BRI 333 IR FEE 15 #%
T 2877 0245 X, 2522 8426

EE: tpbpd@pland.govhk

To : Secretaxy, Town Planning Board
By hand or post : 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong
By Fax : 2877 0245 or 2522 8426 '
By e-mail : tpbpd@pland. gov.hk

H Eﬁlﬂ’jﬁ.&[ Eﬁﬁﬁ% The application no. to which the comment relates
A/NE-TKLI772 '

SEME WARE  BRERD)

Details of the Comment (use separate sheet if necessary)

., Z
o A5 A

"

e P | o N% k1%
EEE A #2/2TE Name of person/company making this comment | or ; (#

%32 Signature _ V | Fgf Date_ 024 ¥ 2.9+ -

27-ANG-2024 161432 ' 96% P.008



OUrgent [CReturn receipt ClExpand Group [ORestricted OPrevent Copy

From: o _

Sent: 2024-09-06 EHFF. 13:33:44

To: : tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Subject: . Ref A/NE-TKL/772

Attachment: Reply slip to A_NE-TKL_772 (20240905).pdf
Dear Sir,

Please find attached our advice of support in relation to the above s16 planning application. Thank
you.

Regards,
Yau Wai Kwan and
Ip Shui Sang



BETTANER S

BARRRENR- AL AR REE 333 SICABINEE 15 &
8E ;2877 0245 5 2522 8426

B E: tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

To : Secretary, Town Planning Board

By hand or post : 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong
By Fax : 2877 0245 or 2522 8426 '

By e-mail : tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

ARV ANEE The application no. to which the comment relates
A/NE-TKL/772

BRAEN COERE - BEERE)

Details of the Comment (use separate sheet if necessary)

BN 7 ’I;I f;f.b[ ?E/ i A .

= % i?- :
MIRER A | #::2/2%8 Name of person/company making this comment

&= Signature % Q}"/i HEH Date S’I 1 / 222
(6;/(/ r1

LAY
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From: ] )

Sent: 2024-09-12 EHEIY 19:34:24

To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Subject: ' RS A/NE-TKL/772
REFLA L FES

FHEAT » et ERIC LN EEEEIRAE SR - EREEE LELuE LRER
EuhERy . SR AGEEERATER: » RZ DR RIERES - IFEE Y ABRES -

P F RIS » DR A e B ERES  RITAIL
BEPHERAERES - BERESFEAERZ I BREEZ RN -

BB R
TR
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From: - -
Sent: ‘ 2024-09-12 ZHAMY 23:18:56
To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Subject: A/NE-TKL/772 DD 76 Hung Leng Tsuen

Dear TPB Members,

742 withdrawn, back with number of vehicles reduced to 7. The adjoining lot has since then
been approved under 747.

Members should question why the two parking lots are not operated as one to achieve
efficiencies in land use.

Mary Mulvihill

From:

To: tpbpd <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Date: Thursday, 9 November 2023 3:05 AM HKT
Subject: AINE-TKL/742 DD 76 Hung Leng Tsuen

A/NE-TKL/742

Lot 1495 S.B ss.2 RP in D.D. 76, Hung Leng, Fanling
Site area: About 275.6sg.m

Zoning: "Agriculture"

Applied use: 11 Vehicle Parking

Dear TPB Members,

The site is'an already developed parking lot. What members should guestion is why there
is no application for the adjoining lot being used for a similar operation and also with no
record of previous approval.

Is it being operated by the same person/company?

Mary Mulvihill -
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Korm No. S16-111

G AG o
This document is receivvd cn S16-1IT¢E

—
The Town Planning Roo d wiil formally acknowledpe
the date of receipt of the applicution only upon receipt
of all the required iwormaion and documents,

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP. 131)

R (%ﬁ*ﬁ%ﬂﬂ%fﬁﬂ)(%lﬂ%)

'4’
X 2B

Mﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ@iﬂﬁk&@@ﬁ%@ﬁﬁ

*Formt No. S16-I should be used for other Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building (e.g. temporary
use/developments in the Urban Area)and Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development,

*ﬁﬁé’iﬁi&@?@ﬁ%ﬂﬁ?@#ﬁﬁ/ﬁﬁ (ﬁféﬂﬁ?ﬁ‘ﬁ'fﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁi@%ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂ%&ﬁﬁé‘ﬂ&/@
RRTT TR » (TS ha 2 S 16-1 o

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable Steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the cusrent
land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:

httgs:f/www.tgb.gov.hk/cn/nlan application/apply. html|
E B A BRAE A H 3R i s R I e+ LUSRER 7 10 7 & '.%‘I?'JCHTZf—%’*ﬁf?f:l:ﬁﬂ#ﬁifﬁ)kfmlﬁb‘@ﬁiﬁiﬂfﬁﬁ‘
e HE A B e s M b —18 8 88 BE  SHBIWLLT  a 9 B 1 18 % g (ESY iR TR

hltps://www.tnb.gov.hk/tc/plan application/ap ply.html

General Note and Annotation for the Form
; N— £

" “Current land owner™ means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner
of'the land to which the application relates, as at 6 weceks betore the application is made

"EUT A A EIERR S A R ) Jélii{‘ﬁtﬂ‘%ﬁ,'i%fﬁiE—L’Tj‘::tﬂiﬁd:‘fﬂ}ﬁa‘ri%ﬂf}%ﬁi HH S ETRE Ry

3t A B A

% Please attach documentary proof ER BRI B EE T (e

" Please insert number where appropriate  FH7% i@”&:ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ%‘f@‘}éﬁ%’

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item ST ERPE g TR

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient ﬁﬂﬁﬁf;‘i--f#&[-’l'q%[”aﬁ?ﬁ W S E R

Please inserta " v | at the appropriate box R A48 A EIE T | e
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Form No. S16-1Il &% $16-11I i

Appiication No,
For Ot ?%Sibgn% LTy A / AE ~Tle / 77> I
w5 ceiv

PRI 16 AUG 202 ‘

1. The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should ke sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Paint, Hong Kong, ‘
ﬁﬁ%)\éﬁ?ﬁfﬁ%&’ﬂﬁ?%ﬁﬁ%&%fmﬁﬁﬁﬂ%B’\JB'C# () » B3 BRI B 333 SILBBITSE 15
RAZERGTH "EE8 T ) R -

Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheun g Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Territories).

ST HRRT (ET A ) BRI B - ?‘f&iﬁ%ﬁta‘%f& N REE TOVRE T 4@y
http://www.ipb.gov.hk/) » IOl e 75 B S fia g (FHIL A nE 333 AL SE 15 # — 558 1 2931 48 105
2231 4835))5’&%%%%%?’%%@5@_%(%&? * 2231 5000) (FBIL A AR 333 SiLABRaE 17 MR RH
EREE 1 SO &% 14 NN

3. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department. The form should be typed or completed in block letters, The processing
of the application may be refused if the required information or the required copies are incomplete.
Eti‘%%ifffé%%%ﬂ%,?ﬁﬁ'l‘ﬁ  IRE[E1 2% 5 G ik J 4 gy E'Jﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂ? > S AL TEN T 20
EMIRERNE - e AT B B T Rl 2 ZRG BB S R -

1. Name of Applicant H HARLZIL B

(K Mr. %4 /O Mrs. 32 A /0 Miss B T OMs. 44 10 Company 2457 /0 Organisation Het )

YIP TIN FAT 2EX4¢ YIP TIM FU FEXE ~ YIP TIN KWA] ERE

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) 3% REAL 2278 (AR

(MM 24 70 Mrs, FA OMiss /M /00 Ms. 4 /0O Company 2Y8] /0 Organisation #i#% )

L

3. Application Site H 3% j; Bt

PANG HING YEUN TR

(@) Full  address / location / D.D. 76 Lot 1495 S.B ss.2 RP, Hung Leng, F anling,
demarcation  district  and ot New Territories.
number (if applicable) s i B0 4 1. z SER
%ﬁﬂ]ﬂ*jiﬂ:/i{t%/iﬁ‘—ff\]fﬁ& %ﬁﬁﬁj ?ET%L%E}E.\JJ{U %76“\/1[:&’.EX%1495%B53 -ESZ
HEELSRTE (AR ) BUNTERER

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area

involved MSite area HARTRE 2756 sq.m JEF3 3 About %y
SR, o4 ‘
g&ﬁjﬂﬁgﬁfﬁ&/jm FAE OGross floor area $8f8HIEI#H,. sq.m EF73ROAbout £9

(c) Areaof Government land included

(if any) Ty T &k
Fﬁ@%ﬁ’ﬁi{ﬁiﬂﬁﬁﬁ (SFY | e sq.m ¥ 772K OAbout &

2
Parts 1, 2 and 3 1-5EE2 3




LR I

e o ' Form No. S16-111 Fe435 S 16-111 &%

Name and number of the reluted S/NE-TKL/14

statutory plan(s)

AT TR 440 7 SRR TR Y B A G

(e)

Land use zone(s) involved Agriculture
R b B s s e

H

Temporary Private Car Park
Current use(s) %H§$AA{'$’$§%

HIFH) i
(I there are any Government, institution or communily fucilities, please illusirate on

Pl and specify the use and gross loor area)
CUIFT (L IR ~ bt R APTAEIAN M5 AEEEW R A R PR D)

4‘

“Current Land Owner” of Application Site B 3% 3 Bhpry T RITLEHBE A

(v

L]

The applicam gk A -

is the sole “current land owner™*& {please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

TR0 TIRIT LI | " AT 6 255 - SN X )

is one of the “current land owners™ & (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

RH 3 TR A GHPCHT AL (42) «

i$ not a “current land owner™,

W BT A T

The application site is entirely on Government Iand (please proceed to Part 6).
P SRRSO+ GERESULEE 6 hs3) -

Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

ﬁif&?ﬁﬁkﬂglﬁlﬁliﬁ%ﬂiﬂt%ﬁkﬂ’ﬂﬁm

(1)

According to the record(s) of the Land Registry as at ..o (DD/MM/YYYY), this application
involves atotal of .................. “current land owner(s) ",

AHE TR MR o B, o, EIETREET - Esh s
o, & TBIT LA

(b

R

The applicant H15% A -

[7 has obtained cansent{(s) ol"............... “current land owner(s)™,
IS oo 85 TR HABET A *IITE -

Details of consent of “current Jand owner(s)"" obtained {5 " H 5 eS| "R s

No._ of *Current Lot numberfaddress of remises as shown in the record ol the Land Date of consent obtained
Land Owners)" FTRHERS OF premises as ¢ (DD/MM/YYYY)

g .. | Registry where consent(s) husfhave been oblained
TEAFE A | U .

IS - Hir s R S e (R FEL s Pt B s e A 1502 e F L l'fblf'!ff‘l‘tﬂ.\ii'ﬂ"]I.Z:UU-}
A wE MRS LALLM LS 200 M0 LS M 7By

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient, =5 MOl AR R R S EERI

3 Parts 3 (Cont’d). 4 and 5 %53 () - FIRE s




Form No, S16-111 Z24& 55 S16-11T 4

O

has notified ............... “current fand owner(s)™*
CLHIAD o 2 TIRTTL R A ¢

Details of the “current kand owner(s)™"* notified  FUEEIE " FRFTF1-HEME A | "OUSEAETE)
No. of CU?T?']l Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the D.zlte of - notification
Land Owner(s) given

§ i . | Land Registry where notification(s) has/have been given
T B | e a0 R (DD/MM/YYYY)
o e | TSI e e | oM

(Please use separate sheets il the space of any box above is insulficient. 115 (T8 BFAOVRIRE » 559 EEA)

has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s):

CHRIE T SRR -1 e AR EIRE e A 5@ « SR -

Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s) {5 - HirHef A (5] T8 SRR HI & B35 B

[] sent request for consent 1o the “current land owner(s)” on (DD/MM/YY Y Y )H
IS (HB/RIE)EE-—% TRTLtEE A "SR E s

Reasonable Steps 1o Give Notification to Owner(s) [ -HHE A A S HUEMBTER NI & s

[C] published notices in local newspapers on (DD/MM/YYYY)®

Vi (BRI E S ERER g TS —Jinm®
(] posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on

(DD/MM/YYYY)

i (E/F DT r SR B o S R AT DR BT SEE AP MEHED (o S e o o i e
] sent notice to relevant owners® corporation(s)/fowners’ committee(s)/mutual aid committee(s)/managenment

office(s) or rural commitice on (DD/MM/YY YY)

Jf’: CEL/ P85S AE S0 S LA MR 38 202 T ko 7 20 180 o 0 W) s B )

W oA 2R R
Others HL{h

[7) others (please specify)
B )

Note: May insert more thanone v .

information should be provided on the basis of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application.

BITES T — AL TV ) o
eH 3 A A R TS —HE () MR (f47) SyRBERY

i
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Form No. S16-NI F2fE45 S16-111 4%

v

6. Type(s) of Application E 5 3§ 7l

(A) Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or
Regulated Areas
Fr R ABRR A SR E R A i b R /BRI T R T R = R R/ B R
(For Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas, please
proceed to Part (B))

(A6 i S8 8 1 o 2 A0 S R Y A/ B PR YRR R F P 0ER + SHOR (B3

(a) Proposed Temporary Private Car Park (Private Car and
use(s)/development Light Goods Vehicle) (For a period of 3 years)

BRI 5 EEEF AN B ES AR E RIS ) (BHI3E)

(Please illustrate the detaits of the proposal on a layouwt plan) (5% FE S U RS

(b) Effective period  of M year(s) I 3,
permission applied for
TR AR ST AR O momib(s) A e

(¢) Development Schedule &g .
Proposed uncovered land area EEFS-bmEY 00000 oL, 275.6............ sq.m BMAbout £
Proposed covered land avea (583 RE A 8mH 0000 Ll NA ... sq.m ClAbout £
Proposed number of buildings/structures $Fs5 S~ fEEE ... e NA
Proposed domestic floor arca 55§ (¥ B 15 & F NA ............. sq.m CJAbout 3
Proposed non-domestic floor area $EEE3E {4 3 Rt imi mifg NA ............. sq.m JAbout 47
Proposed gross floor avea SRS E@®ImE @ 020000 NA ... sq.m D About £

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) HEEM/EE AT EEE BT EILE
YRR (UN3AT) (Please use separate sheels if the space below is insufficient) (ML FZERTR 2 » 353 EEREH)

....................................................................................................................................
....................................................................................................................................
....................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................

Proposed number of car parking spaces by types = [G] Fi 5 {5 HE (7 (T IsEm g B

Private Car Parking Spaces FABTHIEIlr 5Gmx25m)
Motorcycle Parking Spaces BB H (e
Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces BIEHfLAsite 2(Omx2.5m)

Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces thBI TR fir
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces i) S HEH Ly
Others (Please Specify) Hifth (F5(EH)

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces 3% % 158 (iri s B

Taxi Spaces Yl B e
Coach Spaces R B e
Light Goods Vehicle Spaces #RTY Brajiii{ir
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces EUEHEE (ir
Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces EEEIES B (Y
Others (Please Specify) HAtl (55%10H)




[}
LY

Form No. S16-111 48545 S16-111 4

Proposed operating hours JEE#EE HlHE [

2

..................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................

e
Yes e There is an existing access. (please incdicate the street name, where
appropriate}
(d) Any vehicular access 1o H—IRAE RS « GEEFHHRE AR EERD)
ihe site/subject building? YERANERER TE
o {51 HE RS A P [ Thereis a proposed access. {please illustrate on plan and specify the width)
RS 2 - REEREES (HTERINBEGT o AEEEUEBpEIRR )
No & L
(e)  Impacts of Development Proposal 5§ 3% 4% 18 &1 0 iy i &

(1f necessary, pleasc use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give
Justificationsfreasons lor not providing such measures. IFRBEEE - 5155 ST SRR T BE LI R BL B4y
RENE ~ BRGSOV - )

M :l)e(ii:lopmcm the Yes f&  [] Please provide demmils SRR,
Proposal  InVOIVE | e
alieration of
exiSing BUIMINg? | teeererereeeeee e
BIBSEEIIZ |
Yes i [ (Please indicue on site plan the boundary of concerned lwnd/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversjon, the extent of filling of Tad/pond(s) andior excuvation of lul)
(A5 ik R VTR S R o Wb e v DR = T 1= 1= 1 - R s O T Dy
i )]
[} Diversion of stream SE[3#{%E
(i) Does the [ Filling of pond SiiE
r.levelol'amcn} | Area of filling SEHEHEIRE ......ooeveinias sg.m 73 COAbout 45
{’Jgﬂzi‘:_'mio;";?lzi Depth of filling BUBIERE .ovvoveerieeeeeians m3k  DAbout £
right? o [ Filling of land #-4-
iﬁkﬁy}:ﬂﬁiﬂé’? 7 Arca of filling HA-{f{if ............o..osqm U3 DAbout £
KATIIN LA Depth of filling LRI o m:l  DOAbout £y
L1 Excavation of land §%-f-
Area ol excavation 32 - {Hift............elL sq.m TEFE OAboul &
Depth of excavation $Z-075 8 m2Ek CdAbout £
No# |4
On environment ¥T5EEE Yes @ [ No gy
On traffic $2830 Yes 7 [] No 5 A
On water supply E{itsK Yes @ [ No “~ir [
(ii) Would the | On drainage EHlK Yes @7 [] No A5
development On slopes $f@s1 5 Yes @ [] No &
proposal cause any | Affected by slopes AZff s Yes @ [] No g7 i
adverse impacts? Landscape lmpact $§pe B E240 Yes & 7] No @
{RE i 4% B 5T M0 & | Tree Felling TR {EHA Yes # [ No A gr
AR R ¥ | Visual Impact HR 1R B2 Yes 7 [] No A& [
=Y Others (Please Specify) Hflr (54%80) Yes & [ No A<y

Part 6 (Cont’d 6




Form No. S16-111 Z45455 S 16-11T %

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)

AR et IR R S AR « DRGNS - SN TSR E © R Rt
BEE RS

.........................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................

(B) Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas

AL RS B2 S IR R Y R/ B R VB F T AN

(a) Application number to which

the permission relates

S T 3

(b) Dute of approval

- et | e s DD E/MM FH/YYYY 4E

S ARET IOy E (bb H H )
(¢) Dale of expiry )

SO O DD F/MM FI/YYYY 4

e I 1 (DD H A )

{d) Approved use/development
CAtSEEFaTRI R,/ 4

(e) Approval conditions
BT IR

[} The permission does not have any approval condition

ST (E PR

i1 Applicant has complied with all the approval conditions

AT S8BT i

L1 Applicant has not yet complied with the following approval condition(s):
Cha] A £ PSR

Reuson(s) for non-compliance:

P AUBITTINA

(Please use separate sheets if the space above is insufficient)

UL EZERLT 2 - 35S EERED)

() Renewal period sought

SRR ]

[J year(s) £

....................................

7 month(s) {@H

....................................

7 Part 6 (Cont’'d 6




Form No. S16-TI1 4455 S16-111 %

7. Justifications i

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application.  Use separate sheets if necessary.

HLEH P ALR O S K SR e O - T - R ESE) -

......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................
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§

8. Declaration %F BH

I hereby declare that the particulars given in this application are correct and true (o the best of my knowledge and belief.
AAGEBEIEN - RAGLESE PR » IR AT BT E - SR

Lhereby grant a permission to the Board 1o copy all the materials submitied in this application and/or o upload such materials
to the Board’s wubsiu, for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board's discretion.

ARNIRALE 72 A B A PP PO B R /B LR 2 11 Gl - (I IR LB el R -

Signature O3 Applicant Hig A / B Authorised Agemt JE3FZHE LA
¥
............ PANG HING/YEUN ...

Name in Blocf Letters Position (il applicable)

Pt CETBATEHES) e AR
Professional Qualification(s) ] Member ‘f’fr‘ &t 1 [ Fellow ol $5Efr &)
IS B C1 HKIP FHEGIELSSE /1 [) HRIA &iEQsRiista /

[} HKIS fE NS {0 HKIE A TARR gy /

[} HKILA ZFhdgimissgy ) HKIUD @A i
{1 RPP FE{IBUSE AT

L 1 T I T
on behatf of
2 v = S OO OO OTOU R TRROPUTOPPURRUUPETTN
[J Compuny 23E] / [[] Organisation Name and Chop (if applicable) Bt 268 B2 (YUHH )
Date [F]#
............. 18/07/2024 ..o (DDIMMIYYYY HIEE)
Remark [FEEE

The materials submitted in this application and the Board's decision on the application would be disclosed to the public.
Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board's website for browsing and free downloading by the public where the
Board considers appropriate.
P e D IR A FTIR SRR B O B R R ST EIE - (E R R GRS I RILT - F R e
g ERER S SEE AR ORISR TR -

Warning

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
which is false in any material parlicular shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.

{EMAFEH ISR T - SR SR e (4 (T PR BB B S - IR ISBIRTT G -

Statement on Personal Data B A 251U A

1. The personal data submitted 1o the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departments for the following purposes:
% LR AR BTN 18] ATERE I saB 28 CLET R P RO - BUUSE Cmrii sl Ry ALY Al
% L B G AT E 1 DT 3 _
(i) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for puinL inspuuion. und
HERIEE SR - BRSO MRS R R RN » I AR AR R R 2 R AR ¢ BARL
(b) fucilitating communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Boay d/Govunnu,nl depurtments.

95 I A B G G R EORRE ) e Tt

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed 1o other persons for the purposes
mentioned in par ayaph 1 above.

B AN TLIE SR B A B - R e A D8R - DAPE Ll | ERBR R iR -

3. Anapplicant has a right of access and correction with respect to his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Secretary
ol the Bourd at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road. North Point, Hong Kong.
R ¢ (B AT H(T/ RRMRI S (5 486 BORTALE « i AARE TR R B 3 IE R @AEH ERE R R AR
M A RSN TR - Bk A SIS “’r’“*ﬁl’vé 333 SRR RO & 15 4 -

9 Part 8 &£ 8 ¥4t




Y

Gist of Application BI3EHgE

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be circulated 1o relevant
consultees, upioaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downioading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )

(i Sl B BABESC R ST, o HEEE g B THIRE A L~ R AT B S B I G L
T R B KR R S P AR AR o)

Application No.
A

(For Official Use Only) (557015 H-8D

Location/address

D.D. 76 Lot 1495 S.B ss.2 RP, Hung Leng, Fanling,

fir'%  Hihl: .
New Territories.
W LS BN S 168U EL 55 1495597B 77 X
BUNTERBRER
Site area 275.6  sq.m SE 773 & About %
AR A ! ‘
(includes Government land of €1 $2 B JiF 1= fir sq. m S CF 2K O About #))
Plan
I El| S/NE-TKL/14
2SS AT T vl A RN
Zoning
[ 28
e Agriculture
T}’PC'Of ] M Temporary Use/Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas for a Period of
;P%;;;;" (UL HARISD I B 4 AR I R B R i

M Year(s) 4 3 [J Month(s) H

O Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Use/Development in Rural
Areas or Regulated Areas for a Period of

(e A R0 R B2 FLAEE O W R ) R/ 2 R A 3 T 48 o
3 Year(s) fF L] Month(s) H

Applied use/
development

e 2/

Temporary Private Car Park (Private Car and
Light Goods Vehicle) (For a period of 3 years)

BRI FAN B (FAR B RIRIY ) (BHI3E)

For Form No. S.16-111 #i354%45 S.16-11 &%




o)

Gross floor area

Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces B £i BT qE{if
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces XY (585 5,
Others (Please Specify) HAth (%%18H)

sq.m FEFER Plot Ratio HIrf&LE2E
and/or plot ratio a - -
I, Y Domestic O About &Y CAbout &
AL ’ *H O Not more than OINot more than
i RE K&
Non-domestic O About %7 OAbout &9
JE{EF O Nol more than {INot more than
L2 A&t
(ii) No. of blocks Domestic
Wi f:H
Non-domestic
JEEM
iii) Building height/No. { Domestic )
of storeys {3 _m 3R
@%’M@j?&]f‘g /T 3 (Not more than &)
Storeys(s) &
O3 (Not more than F214)
Non-domestic e
e m 3
FRIEF CI (Not more than “~2J2)
Storeys(s) &
[J (Not more than ARZj)
(iv) Site coverage
ek
LEHE % O About 49
(v)  No. of parking Total no. of vehicle parking spaces {EEL{ir4B%; 7
spaces and loading /
unioading spaces Private Car Parkine S s FLeTEaE 5(¢ 2.5
N i ate Ca g Spaces FLZREEHL{L (Sm x 2.5m)
%%%J:;g%% Motorcycle Parking Spaces SEESEE (i
- Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces R HHH{i 2 (5m x 2.5m)

Total no. of vehicle loading/unloading bays/lay-bys

A B P 2

Taxi Spaces AY--Hifir

Couch Spaces Jig P HIfy

Light Goods Vehicle Spuces 7% BRIy
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces 1284 g Hi{ir
Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces BB £ HIT{r
Others (Please Specity) At (G§51H)

11 For Form No. S.

16-111 425 S.16-111 3%




LY

Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents HEASHIEE ~ 4S8 K0k

Plans and Drawings (I 5 84H

Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) 28474 BEEE /T HikiHE

Block plan(s) R4 B &

Floor plan(s) ==

Sectional plan(s) {5 i

Elevation(s) 1778

Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development SRR REIS RIGH
Master landscape plan(‘;)/l_,andscapc plan(s) [BEHEE%ET SRR TEBLEEE 16
Others (please specify) At (F5EFHA)

Location Plan and Routlng Plan

Reports S8

Planning Statement/Justifications 5 4f)45/F 0518

Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions)
PR (3« R EORIYEY)

Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) FEEEHFAYRE 3%-;“{-@

Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) Ti?‘_r}\[ff’]’“ R e

Visual impact assessment 75 43 B2 885 {

Landscape impact assessment S-SR

Tree Survey AT

Geotechnical impact assessment -+ J7fZ8EEqL

Drainage impact assessment {fi7/KE %ﬁ?;ﬂ;&

Sewerage impact assessment HEEESERTEE

Risk Assessment [ESEEE

Others (plecase specify) ot (ZHE¥EH )

Note: May insert more than one " v/ . 33 ¢ T{ESH—EFRAMNE Tv | 58

Chinese

3z

oogoogoogd

ooooooooonog 0o

English
L

KOoOoooood

oodgdogooogoog oo

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public,
circumsiances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the infonmation nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided.  In case of doubt, reference should always be made to Lhe submission of the applicant,

L}J_LII.T:‘"JWQH}EIHEE{JHP*?;M‘E{MJﬁfﬁrf‘ RS « BHRATRETE I 0 R R S0 EAVIRGR » IR AR

o

SR BT - EAT LRI - MR Ay AFRAE0YL: -

For Form No. S.16-111

Under no

S.16-11




LOCATION PLAN

e —
{Applicatio

g

o - o K
/ ~ - : 7A) F\D\</

N =7 |Scale: Survey Sheet No. :
= 5 Al AR % n R 1:1000 3-SW-4B
CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY
1/F, Block A, Wo Tai Building, No. 2 - 24, Wo Tai Street, Luen Wo Hui, Fanling, N.T. |Date: Figure No. :




LAYOUT PLAN

890

85

Entrence
< & Exit
>

[__] 5 Parking space for Private Car
(5m x 2.5m) for each

2 Parking space for Light Goods Vehicle
(5m x 2.5m) for each

Existing footpath

A
2 5. @M 2 kR # 4 7 S""e; <00 S"’;;’;V;:
CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY '
1/F, Block A, Wo Tai Building, No. 2 - 24, Wo Tai Street, Luen Wo Hui, Fanling, N.T. |Date: Figure No. :
13-07-2024 LAP/01




ROUTING PLAN
| IS— PP i \ ~ __— \F

—_— .A/ “

Legends :
v [ 1 5 Parking space for Private Car

/\/ ) (5m x 2.5m) for each
2 /‘: 2 Parking space for Light Goods Vehicle
N J7 (5m x 2.5m) for each

17.0 , \///\
Vay

£ 3 M OB R OB 2 " e
CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY '
1/F, Block A, Wo Tai Building, No. 2 - 24, Wo Tai Street, Luen Wo Hui, Fanling, N.T. |Date: Figure No. :




Appendix la of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-TKL/772A

OUrgent [CReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted COPrevent Copy [IConfidential

Timothx Wai Pui WU/PLAND

SHE: pang hingyeun <[} G-

SHHH: 2024£F00FH24HE8 " 0:04

WHE: Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND

ES=H [0]Z8: Departmental Comments on A/NE-TKL/772 - Temporary Private Car Park
(Private Cars and Light GoodsVehicles) for a Period of 3 Years

Pfit 44 Reply to TD's comments.pdf

Dear Mr Wu,

Please find the enclosed documents which is reply to TD's comments.
Thank You'!

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

#¢ Outlook f&7%

F & Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND <twpwu@pland.gov.hk>
S HER: 2024F9H19H 11:42

cesg

Z 5. Departmental Comments on A/NE-TKL/772 - Temporary Private Car Park (Private Cars and Light GoodsVehicles) for
a Period of 3 Years

Dear Mr. Pang,

Application No. A/NE-TKL/772

Please find the following comments from the Transport Department.

1. The applicant should advise and substantiate the traffic generation and attraction from and to the site and
the traffic impact to the nearby road links and junctions;

2. The applicant shall use swept path analysis to demonstrate the satisfactory maneuvering of vehicles
entering to and exiting from the subject site from/to Sha Tau Kok Road southbound, maneuvering within
the subject site and into/out of the parking spaces. Continuous lines should be used in swept path analysis
in Figure RP/QOI to show the path of the outermost extremities on the lateral sides of the vehicle all along
its movement. The type and dimensions of the vehicle used in swept path analysis should also be
indicated;



OUrgent COReturn receipt OExpand Group [CRestricted [IPrevent Copy [Confidential

3. Please clarify whether there will be a gate installed at the entry. If so, please ensure such arrangement will
not cause queuing of vehicles outside the subject site. In particular, queuing of vehicles will cause adverse
impact to bus operations at bus bay;

4. The applicant shall advise the provision and management of pedestrian facilities to ensure pedestrian
safety;

5. Physical separation should be used to block vehicles from entering and exiting the subject site at locations
other than the proposed entrance; and

6. The vehicular access between the site and Sha Tau Kok Road is not managed by TD. The applicant should
seek comment from the responsible party.

Thank you very much.

Regards,
Timothy WU
ATP/N6, PlanD
Tel: 2158-6031



We reply to TD' s comments

1.

The Sha Tau Kok Road is not a busy route, and our parking lot has only 7
parking spaces, with approximately 5-10 vehicle trips in and out each day. The
entrance to the application site is about 5 meters wide, while the entrance
connecting to Sha Tau Kok Road is about 8.4 meters wide, providing sufficient
width and ensuring that visibility will not be affected. It will not pose any
impact on nearby traffic or pedestrians.

. There is a turning area within the application site that is approximately 5.9

meters wide and 6.2 to 8.5 meters long, providing sufficient space for vehicles
to turn around. We only park private cars and light vans, which are
approximately 1.7 meters by 4.7 meters in size. Please refer to the attached
diagram for the driving route.

There will be no gate constructed at the application site, and we only offer
monthly rentals, so vehicles will not queue outside the premises and affect
traffic.

We will install signs at the entrance and exit of the site to remind pedestrians
and drivers, ensuring the safety of road users.

. We will install a fence in areas outside the entrance and exit to prevent vehicles

from entering the site from other locations.
We will seek comments from the responsible party.



ROUTING PLAN

o

Legends :

[_1 5 Parking space for Private Car
(5m x 2.5m) for each

2 Parking space for Light Goods Vehicle
(5m x 2.5m) for each

'-jl.L\ E'E\IJ E Hﬁ ?% ./lA\ ﬂ Scale:‘ Survey Sheet No. :
CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY| 3-SW-48

1/F, Block A, Wo Tai Building, No. 2 - 24, Wo Tai Street, Luen Wo Hui, Fanling, N.T. |Date: Figure No. :

I | 19-09-2024 RP/02
.




ROUTING PLAN

C—— ‘-____'1 ‘Ié:—’/

Legends :

—— Enter route
—— Reverse route
—— Exit route

[_1 5 Parking space for Private Car
(5m x 2.5m) for each
2 Parking space for Light Goods Vehicle
(5m x 2.5m) for each

s M & B OB & F
CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY

Scale :

1:500

Survey Sheet No. :
3-SW-4B

1/F, Block A, Wo Tai Building, No. 2 - 24, Wo Tai Street, Luen Wo Hui, Fanling, N.T.
|
|

Date :
19-09-2024

Figure No. :
RP/03




Appendix Ib of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-TKL/772A

OUrgent [CReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted COPrevent Copy [IConfidential

Timothx Wai Pui WU/PLAND

HHE. pang hingyeun <[ -

SHHE: 2024108208 2888 22:59

W& Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND

ES=¢ [B]Z: D.D. 76 Lot 1495 S.B ss.2 RP Access Plan

Bt 44 - TD's comments.pdf; D.D. 76 Lot 1495 S.B ss.2 RP-Model.pdf
$E Al Internet Email

Dear Timothy,

Please find the enclosed document for your reference.
Thank You'!

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

1% Outlook &=

& Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND <twpwu@pland.gov.hk>
FH-HHA: 2024 £ 10 A 18 H 11:39
W% peter pang <1 a9 hingyeun <1 -

F B:Re:D.D. 76 Lot 1495 S.B ss.2 RP Access Plan

Dear Mr. Pang,

Please find the following comments from TD on your draft FI.

e All the three comments stated in my email dated 9 October 2024 have not been
addressed. The applicant is reminded to provide the information/diagrams as mentioned in the
comments. In particular, regarding the second comment, in swept path analysis, the
outermost extremities of the vehicle (the outline/shape of the vehicle) at various moments all
along its movement should be shown. Continuous lines of the path of the outermost
extremities on the lateral sides (instead of the centre line shown in the diagram supplemented
by the applicant) of the vehicle all along its movement should also be provided..

e The word "entrence" in the drawing should read "entrance".

Also, we should be grateful if relevant planning application number and the name of the government
department that you are intended to respond could be explicitly stated in both your email and relevant
attachment for easy reference, instead of a blank email with attachment only.

Thank you very much.



OUrgent [CReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted COPrevent Copy [IConfidential

Regards,
Timothy WU
ATP/N6, PlanD
Tel: 2158-6031



We are reply to the TD' s comments.

The application location has only six rental parking spaces, with an average of five to ten vehicle entries
and exits per day. Moreover, Sha Tau Kok Road is not a busy route, so our traffic does not impact the
nearby roads.

For the vehicle entry and exit paths, please refer to the attached diagram. To facilitate smoother
operations within the site, we have decided to remove the last parking space.

We only allow private cars (£42Z HL) and light goods vehicles (&7 Van) to park; vehicles over 3.3
tons are not permitted. The dimensions of the parking spaces are 2.5 meters by 5 meters, which are
sufficient for accommodating private cars and light goods vehicles.

The entrance to the application site from Sha Tau Kok Road has a width of approximately 8.4 meters,
while our site entrance is about 5 meters wide, providing adequate space for satisfactory operations.



ACCESS PLAN

95A

Legends :

[ Vehicle Access

[_1 5 Parking space for Private Car

(5m x 2.5m) for each
; 2 Parking space for Light Goods Vehicle
(5m x 2.5m) for each

s M & B OB & F
CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY

Scale :

1:500

Survey Sheet No. :
3-SW-4B

1/F, Block A, Wo Tai Building, No. 2 - 24, Wo Tai Street, Luen Wo Hui, Fanling, N.T.

Date :
13-10-2024

Figure No. :
AC/01




Appendix Ic of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-TKL/772A

OUrgent [CReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted COPrevent Copy [IConfidential
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W& Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND; tpbpd/PLAND
ES=F Planning Application : A/NE-TKL/772

Pfit 44 - Layout Plan.pdf; Access Plans.pdf

Dear Mr Wu,

Please find the enclosed Revised Layout Plan and Access Plans for reply TD's comments.
Thank You !

Regards,
H.Y.Pang
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Dear Mr Wu,

Please find the enclosed revised plan for reply TD's comments.
Thank You'!

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

¢ Outlook g 3%

4 Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND <twpwu@pland.gov.hk>
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g17: Katie Yuet Yee LEUNG/PLAND <G

ZF B: Re: Planning Application : A/NE-TKL/772
Dear Mr. Pang,
Please find the following comments from TD.

The applicant should observe that Sha Tau Kok Road is a two-way road and the vehicle used in
swept path analysis should travel in the correct lane in each bound.

The outline of the vehicle at different moments should be shown in an overlapping manner during all
the turning movements.

Thank you very much.

Regards,
Timothy WU
ATP/N6, PlanD
Tel: 2158-6031
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Form No. S16-111 #4555 S16-111 5%

6. Type(s) of Application E =5 3§ HIl

(A) Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or
Regulated Areas
AL BRI S Bl SZ AR 3t | K /BRI ET R B = e A iR/ R
(For Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas, please
proceed to Part (B))
(o B8 i 7 AR 00 S o B 24 o ey 2/ S R VAR B F T G » SRR (B)ER )

(s Proposed Temporary Private Car Park (Private Car and
dselsYdevelopmat Light Goods Vehicle) (For a period of 3 years)

BER R/ EERE AL NS B (R SR G H) (A HAZLE)

(Please illustrate the details of the proposal on a layout plan) (25 FF G [El:RDH R

(b) Effective period of M year(s) 4
permission applied for

H R S A O month(s) fEA

(c) Development Schedule S¢FEIEIFE

Proposed uncovered land area {53525 % - Hh A i
Proposed covered land area %75 F& H#mfE 0000 DO sq.m CJAbout £

Proposed number of buildings/structures {7 EEEEY)/#EE$H
Proposed domestic floor area g6 (F M MEEE 0000 AN sq.m CJAbout &5
Proposed non-domestic floor area FgIE(E A mmE 00 el NA ... sq.m CJAbout 45

Proposed gross floor area {EEE 4R 1 & sq.m [JAbout 45

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) ZEEE%)/FEEEYIH 6 = RO O] 1=
AYEEE AR (4128 ) (Please use separate sheets if the space below is insufficient) (Z[1LL 25/ & » F S EEH)

Proposed number of car parking spaces by types - [BIffE{SH {7 RS H
Private Car Parking Spaces 7/.%2 HiHL{ir

Motorcycle Parking Spaces &5 B e g {ir

Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces $&&I 5 H 5 AT

Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces €5 e} e fir

Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces E7AY & EJHE i

Others (Please Specify) EAfr (Z5%[EH)

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces b 3% % &2 (i Vit S H
Taxi Spaces Y- Hifir

Coach Spaces Jigfizr- 2 {7

Light Goods Vehicle Spaces #&7I (5 HHi {7

Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces =11 &5 #i s fir

Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces B 5 Higifir

Others (Please Specify) E.fth (35%1HH)

Part 6 5 6 #i5r




Form No. S16-I11 #4&%5 S16-111 5

Proposed operating hours ffzE 2 #RF [

A SRR HINEE e e e e e e

....................................................................................................................................

==}
Yes & [Vl There is an existing access. (please indicate the street name, where
appropriate)

(d) Any vehicular access to BHRRAERR - GHrHERRAMAER))
the site/subject building? VOBEFE NS B TES
REH R [] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and specify the width)
ARy ? H—REEFR RS - (FATERRIEUR - AEEEH ERE IR )

No & O

(e) Impacts of Development Proposal ## 5% &% & &1 #1719 &2 &

(If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give
justifications/reasons for not providing such measures. {FEBEAYEE » 3459 BEaE0H o] S 8/ 0T U EER B8
i BHIEGHR BN <)

(i) Does the i : e st e et
developnsnt Yes &&= [| Please provide details SFR s
PR YOIV L R R R
alteration of
Cxisﬁng building? ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
S riaotag b e T S ST L L e L S L R

No & v
B! e
Yes 7% [V (Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)
(PR 8 P T B A M A R4S DRI ~ B ~ L R/ RIS LSRR Rk
i
[ Diversion of stream Ji] 35X

(i) Does the (] Filling of pond M
developmcn.t Areaof filling SEBEEIFE  .....cocoiininnn. sq.m 3 CAbout £
proposal  involve Depth of filling HUEIERE Sk ClAbout %
the operation on the epth-of fillmg IHIRARE ooiiiiiaiig m s out £
Bpr [ Filling of land 4+ ,

%fﬁ% 7?;‘? “”i Area of filling 35+ Fif& ....... 275.6.... sqm 73k HAbout £
AT L= ! Depth of filling H{+/HE ........Y skl mf  MAbout &
[] Excavation of land %+
Area of excavation ¥ FEFE. ...oooevvinnn. sq.m EF734 CJAbout &Y
Depth of excavation ¥ZHEE ..oooooiiiiiiinanas m ¢ DAbout 49
No#& |[[J
On environment $1EE % Yes & [] No A&
On traffic ¥1%23# Yes @& [] No F
On water supply ¥H{itK Yes & [ ] No Rér V]

(iii) Would the | On drainage ¥HJE7K Yes & [] No R
development On slopes ¥fH% Yes & [] No g
proposal cause any | Affected by slopes <7} Es4U Yes & [] No Ag M
adverse impacts? | Landscape Impact f§p S5 48 Yes & [] No F&
Bt 3 B ST 81 @ | Tree Felling  FR{LIIA Yes & [] No F& [V
& i A B § | Visual Impact fEHEEE Yes & [] No &
&9 Others (Please Specify) HAtf (F5%1H) Yes & [] No K€ V]

Part 6 (Cont’d 6




Form No. S16-111 #4555 S16-111 5%

7. Justifications ¥

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary.

A A AR B LA ER - WA BEESR) -

L s B TN B RER TR E ) HnERS MEREY -

Ay TR T AN Z e FTE R A B SRR o > e E R

- HERL BT BEIEERS BT B NI EE MERS TS

Part 7 &7 %45




Gross floor area
and/or plot ratio
AT = =
HAREER

sq.m PR

Plot Ratio frf&E[t3%

Domestic )

EH O

About &3
Not more than

E4N

OAbout %35
[ONot more than
HEZS

Non-domestic

O
FE(EH O

About &3
Not more than

A&

OAbout 435
[[JNot more than

SN

No. of blocks
41

Domestic

(B

Non-domestic

FEEM

Building height/No.
of storeys

ERYIEE T

Domestic

EH

m >

[ (Not more than “RZ5]j%)

Storeys(s) [&

J (Not more than ~Z&}%)

Non-domestic

FFEM

m

[ (Not more than R~ Z&}%)

Storeys(s) &

[J (Not more than R~ 2% %)

Site coverage

Mokl |

%

O About 4

No. of parking
spaces and loading /
unloading spaces
Rk FEEa
HTEH

Total no. of vehicle parking spaces {5 Hi{ir 488

Private Car Parking Spaces #/.27 B {1

Motorcycle Parking Spaces &5 B L HL{iL

Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces #&H 55 Hifr
Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces 17 &5 81 EE A1
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces B % 55 A7
Others (Please Specify) HAt (G5%1/8H)

6
4 (5mx 2.5m)

2 (5mx 2.5m)

Total no. of vehicle loading/unloading bays/lay-bys
FEEEEN ME R

Taxi Spaces FY1-Hfr

Coach Spaces JE#F &y

Light Goods Vehicle Spaces #E7 &S H {7
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces tp#HIEE# {1
Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces BRI (5 HLEL(]
Others (Please Specify) HAth (5%1/HA)

For Form No. S.16-111 {2455 S.16-111 5%
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